Dayalbagh Educational Institute (DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY)

Dayalbagh, Agra

Tender No.DEI/CogSci/CMM/2019-20/TDR-17

Date: 08-01-2020

Single Tender Inquiry

Subject: Purchase of BESA Research Complete Software suite with MEG Analysis module.

The request has been received from Prof. CM Markan on behalf of Cognitive Sciences, Dayalbagh

Educational Institute to purchase the items from M/s BESA Gmbh, Frieihamer Str., 18, 82166

Grafelfing, GERMANY, on proprietary basis. The Proposal Submitted by M/s Aerobe Medicare

Pvt. Ltd., K-92B, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi and quotation and departmental PAC certificate are

attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if

any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/ item within 15 Days

from the date of issue of this notice giving reference no. Tender No.DEI/CogSci/CMM/2019-

20/TDR-17 dated 03-01-2020. The necessary documents along with Tender Fees & EMD (as per

following details) may be submitted to us in support of your intent/comments/objections for our

consideration. The intent/comments/objections should be received by office of Registrar, Dayalbagh

Educational Institute, Dayalbagh, Agra (e-mail: registrar@dei.ac.in) on or before 23-01-2020 up to

05.00 pm failing which it will be presumed that no other vender has any comments to offer, and the

case will be decided on the merit.

REGISTRAR

Encl: As above



BESA GmbH, Freihamer Str. 18, 82166 Gräfelfing, Germany

To whom it may concern

December 2019

Letter of authorization

BESA GmbH herewith certifies that

Aerobe Medicare Pvt Ltd. K-92 B, IInd Floor Lajpat Nagar II, New Delhi, 110024 INDIA

is exclusively authorized to distribute the BESA product range, negotiate and sign for following tender:

Purchasing Unit:

Dr. C. M. Markan

cm.markan@gmail.com

Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra

India

Validity:

December 31, 2020

or: Dr. Tobias Scherg

Managing Director BESA GmbH **BESA GmbH**

Freihamer Str. 18 82166 Gräfelfing Tel. +49 89 89 80 99 66 www.besa.de

BESA GmbH Freihamer Strasse 18 82166 Graefelfing Germany

CEO: Dr. Tobias Scherg

Phone: +49 89 8980 9966 Fax: +49 89 8980 9967 Email: office@besa.de

HRB Munich 109 956 VAT-ID: DE 173 127 554



AEROBE MEDICARE PVT. LTD.

K - 92 B, II Floor, Lajpat Nagar - II, New Delhi 110024. India Ph: (11) 6528 0010: Fax +91 11 4607 3966 : info@aerobe.com; www.aerobe.com GST no. 07AAACA9148A2Z0 : Company Registration no. U33115DL1996PTC080271

QUOTATION

 Quote Number
 QT - 5411
 Warranty
 12 months

 Date
 16/08/2019 01:53 PM
 Delivery Time
 6-8 weeks

 Payment Terms
 100% advance

Valid Upto 31/03/2020 Delivery Term CIF Agra

Name and Address

Dayalbagh Educational Institute Kind Attn:
Dayal Bagh Rd, Dayal Bagh, Dr. C. M. Markan
Agra Associate Professor

Uttar Pradesh 282005 Department of Physics & Computer Science

India

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to share our quotation for BESA Research Complete from BESA GmbH for your ready reference.

S.No.	Product Details	Quantity	List Price	Total
1.	BESA Research Complete review (basic module) + source + coherence analysis includes - Review, mapping, averaging, ERP analysis Standard source montages Independant Component Analysis (ICA) Source analysis & imaging	1	₹ 1,788,827.00	₹ 1,788,827.00
	User-defined source montages Individual FEM Models (created with BESA MRI) Coherence, time-frequency analysis DICS Beamforming Updates and technical support by email Software licenses are granted for research only			
2.	BESA MEG Analysis requires BESA Research Basic	1	₹ 411,522.00	₹ 411,522.00

Sub Total ₹ 2,200,349.00

S.No.	Product Details	Quantity List Price	Total
		GST	₹ 110,017.45
		Adjustment	₹ -0.35
		Grand Total	₹ 2,310,366.10

* GST charged @ 12% for Goods, 18% for Services.

Warranty: The equipment is warranted against defective material and workmanship and under normal conditions only. Warranty is not extended to consumables. Normal conditions do not include damage due to breakage or improper electrical supply or misuse (i.e. AEROBE shall not be liable to extend the warranty in case of instructions for use as given by AEROBE Service Engineers during Commissioning and Demonstration are not followed strictly and decision on this regard made by AEROBE authorized personnel shall be full and final.)

Practical aspects of handling warranty cases; In case of malfunctions or suspected defects in the hardware, the Customer must contact the AEROBE with a description of the problem. AEROBE will first attempt to pinpoint and resolve the source of the defect via remote trouble-shooting (email, phone). If the problem cannot be resolved via remote trouble-shooting, AEROBE will decide on a resolution strategy, which may include shipping of spare part(s), return of defective equipment for repair, shipping of (temporary) replacement or a site visit by AEROBE service personnel